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Itinerary for the project meeting in Hungary 

18-22 March 2019 

BERCSÉNYI MIKLÓS ÁLTALÁNOS ISKOLA – JÁSZBERÉNY 

 

 Date Time Teachers Students 

1.   Sunday 
 17 March 

10:00 -  
 
 
19:00 
 
21:00 

Arrival of Greek, Turkish, 
Portuguese, Polish, Italian, 
Latvian teams at Budapest 
airport. Romanian team by train. 
Transport to hotel under 
arrangement. 
Teachers check-in at OnRiver 
Hotel – MS Maribelle, free time 
 
Dinner in hotel restaurant 
 
Walk to Morrison’s Nightclub 

 
Host families take students 
home by cars. 
 
 
 
Dinner together with 
families. 

2.   Monday 
 18 March 

8:00 
 
9:00 
 
12:30 
 
14:30-
17:00 
 
17:00 
 
19:00 
 
20:00 

Breakfast at the hotel 
 
Sightseeing tour in the Pest side 
together with students 
(Parliament, Budapest Cathedral, 
Váci street) 
Lunch at Trófea Grill Restaurant – 
all-you-can-eat buffet.  
 
Visiting the Buda Castle district, 
City-game (Matthias Church, 
Fishermen’s Bastion, Castle) 
Bus trip to Jászberény together 
with students (stop at Heros 
Square) 
 
Check-in at Hotel Sólyom 
 
Welcome Dinner at Hotel  

Hungarian and visiting 
students come to Budapest 
by bus. Departure: 7:00 from 
school.  
 
Touring Pest together with 
teachers. 
12:00 separately to Palace of 
Wonders 
Packed lunch from families 
 
 
Bust trip back to Jászberény 
 
 
 
Dinner with families 

3. 
 

 Tuesday 
19 March 

7.50 
 
8.00-
11:00 
 
11:30 

Meeting in the hotel lobby after 
breakfast 
 
Walk to our school -  official 
greetings, project discussion,  
Classrooms tour   

Students come to school by 8 
a.m. with their hosts.  
They participate in the 
greeting ceremony, then join 
their hosts for the 2nd lesson.  
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12:30 
 
 
 
13:30-
18:00 
 
18:30  
20:00 
 
22:00 

Library visit: Fairy Tale Point and 
Stargazer 
School yard ceremony  
Lunch – at school: typical 
Hungarian dishes offered by the 
teachers and parents 
 
Workshop at school 
Presentations of the ROLLING 
STONE STORY (8 captures) 
 
Dinner at Pancake Castle 
restaurant  
– wine cellars 
 
Trip back to Jászberény 

Later: participation in library 
visit with teachers, as well as 
school yard ceremony. 
 
Lunch: together with 
teachers at school 
 
 
 
 
Children leave toward 
Jászberény before dinner. 
Dinner with families 
 

4. Wednesday 
 20 March 

8:00 
 
9:00 
 
 
 
12:30-
14:00 
 
14:30 
 
16:30-
19:00 
 
19:30 

Breakfast at the hotel 
 
Visit to the Jász Museum –Local 
myths and legends  
Visit to the Town Hall  
Guided tour around Jászberény 
 
Lunch at Gösser restaurant 
 
Trip to Esztergom by bus,  
 
 
Dinner at hotel restaurant  

 
 
Visiting children move 
together with the group to 
museum, Town hall and 
Jászberény walking tour. 
 
 
Children have lunch at school 
canteen/with hosts. 
 
Afternoon: stay in 
Jászberény, participate in 
sport activities at school. 
 
 
Dinner with families. 

5. Thursday 
21 March 

8.00 
 
9:00 
 
12:30-
13:30 
14:00-
16:00 
16:30-
19:00  
 
19:30 
19:00 

Breakfast at the hotel. 
 
Activities at school 
Visiting the castle  
Lunch at Étkek Háza  
Cathedral and sightseeing 
Sports activities 
 
Dinner at hotel restaurant 
 

Hungarian and visiting 
students come to Visegrád by 
bus to meet the teachers and 
are together until 19:00 pm. 
Departure: 7:30 from school. 
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6.   Friday 
22 March 

8:00 
9:00 – 
12:00 
 
12:00 
13:30 
 
15:00-
18:00 
 
18:00-
19:00 
19:30 

Breakfast at the hotel. 
Bus ride to Szentendre, visiting 
the historic city centre,    
Lunch 
Trip to Jászberény by bus 
 
Hotel Sólyom, free time 
 
Students’ Gala and dance house 
at Déryné Cultural Center 
Farewell dinner at River 
Restaurant 

Attending an art workshop 
with host students and 
accompanying hungarian 
teacher.  
 
Lunch and afternoon 
activities with hosting 
families 
 
 
 
Gala 
Dinner at River Restaurant  

7. Saturday 
23 March 

8:00 
9:00 - 
 

Breakfast at the hotel 
Trip to Budapest Airport: teams 
leave 
 

Students go to airport with 
teachers in host parents’s 
cars. 

 

 

 


