

"Traveller in the Environment with Geomythology Viewing Sustainability"

C7-C8 TTL ACTIVITIES 2016-1-EL01-KA219-023557_1

Itinerary for the project meeting in Hungary

<mark>18-22 March 2019</mark>

BERCSÉNYI MIKLÓS ÁLTALÁNOS ISKOLA – JÁSZBERÉNY

	Date	Time	Teachers	Students
1.	Sunday	10:00 -	Arrival of Greek, Turkish,	
	17 March		Portuguese, Polish, Italian,	Host families take students
			Latvian teams at Budapest	home by cars.
		19:00	airport. Romanian team by train.	
			Transport to hotel under	
		21:00	arrangement.	
			Teachers check-in at OnRiver	Dinner together with
			Hotel – MS Maribelle, free time	families.
			Dinner in hotel restaurant	
			Walk to Morrison's Nightclub	
2.	Monday	8:00	Breakfast at the hotel	Hungarian and visiting
	<mark>18 March</mark>			students come to Budapest
		9:00	Sightseeing tour in the Pest side	by bus. Departure: 7:00 from
			together with students	school.
		12:30	(Parliament, Budapest Cathedral,	
			Váci street)	Touring Pest together with
		14:30-	Lunch at Trófea Grill Restaurant –	teachers.
		17:00	all-you-can-eat buffet.	12:00 separately to Palace of
				Wonders
		17:00	Visiting the Buda Castle district,	Packed lunch from families
			City-game (Matthias Church,	
		19:00	Fishermen's Bastion, Castle)	
			Bus trip to Jászberény together	Bust trip back to Jászberény
		20:00	with students (stop at Heros	
			Square)	
			Check-in at Hotel Sólyom	Dinner with families
			Welcome Dinner at Hotel	
3.	Tuesday	7.50	Meeting in the hotel lobby after	Students come to school by 8
	19 March		breakfast	a.m. with their hosts.
		8.00-		They participate in the
		11:00	Walk to our school - official	greeting ceremony, then join
			greetings, project discussion,	their hosts for the 2 nd lesson.
		11:30	Classrooms tour	

		1		,
		12:30 13:30- 18:00	Library visit: Fairy Tale Point and Stargazer School yard ceremony Lunch — at school: typical Hungarian dishes offered by the teachers and parents	Later: participation in library visit with teachers, as well as school yard ceremony. Lunch: together with teachers at school
		18.00	teachers and parents	teachers at school
		18:30 20:00	Workshop at school Presentations of the ROLLING STONE STORY (8 captures)	Children leave to word
		22:00	Dinner at Pancake Castle restaurant – wine cellars	Children leave toward Jászberény before dinner. Dinner with families
			Trip back to Jászberény	
4.	Wednesday 20 March	8:00	Breakfast at the hotel	
		9:00	Visit to the Jász Museum –Local myths and legends Visit to the Town Hall	Visiting children move together with the group to museum, Town hall and Jászberény walking tour.
		12:30-	Guided tour around Jászberény	Juszbereny waiking tour.
		14:00	Lunch at Gösser restaurant	
				Children have lunch at school
		14:30	Trip to Esztergom by bus,	canteen/with hosts.
		16:30- 19:00	Dinner at hotel restaurant	Afternoon: stay in Jászberény, participate in sport activities at school.
		19:30		
				Dinner with families.
5.	Thursday <mark>21 March</mark>	8.00	Breakfast at the hotel.	Hungarian and visiting students come to Visegrád by
		9:00	Activities at school Visiting the castle	bus to meet the teachers and are together until 19:00 pm.
		12:30-	Lunch at Étkek Háza	Departure: 7:30 from school.
		13:30	Cathedral and sightseeing	
		14:00-	Sports activities	
		16:00		
		16:30- 19:00	Dinner at hotel restaurant	
		19:30 19:00		

6.	Friday	8:00	Breakfast at the hotel.	Attending an art workshop
	<mark>22 March</mark>	9:00 -	Bus ride to Szentendre, visiting	with host students and
		12:00	the historic city centre,	accompanying hungarian
			Lunch	teacher.
		12:00	Trip to Jászberény by bus	
		13:30		Lunch and afternoon
			Hotel Sólyom, free time	activities with hosting
		15:00-		families
		18:00	Students' Gala and dance house	
			at Déryné Cultural Center	
		18:00-	Farewell dinner at River	
		19:00	Restaurant	Gala
		19:30		Dinner at River Restaurant
7.	Saturday	8:00	Breakfast at the hotel	Students go to airport with
	23 March	9:00 -	Trip to Budapest Airport: teams	teachers in host parents's
			leave	cars.